79
ACCESSORIES - CONTENTS
Connection and extension cables 80-82
PC connection cables
Converter cables / T-junction box 83-85
Service cables 86
Simulators 87
Mounting hardware 87-88

• 30 cm type to place probe away from instruments with self-heating
HC2 probe extension cables
Order code Color Shaft Cable length
E2-F3A Black Normal 30 cm
E2-01A 1 m
E2-02A 2 m
E2-02A-S Short [S] 2 m
E2-05A Normal 5 m
E3-F3A White 30 cm
E3-01A 1 m
E3-02A 2 m
E3-02A-S Short [S] 2 m
E3-05A Normal 5 m
ACCESSORIES
Probe
Probe With signal amplifi er
AC3003 (digital)
Max. 100 meters
Max. 5 meters Transmitter
Handheld
Data logger
Transmitter
Handheld
Data logger
Ex-xxA Ex-xxA-S
Cables to connect an analog probe to a HP23-A, HF8, HL-NT
Features
• Range of application -40…70 °C
• Open ends
Cables to connect an analog probe to a HP23-A, HF8, HL-NT
Order code Color Cable length
A-01XX Black 1 m
A-02XX 2 m
A-05XX 5 m
HC2 connector
Features
• Maximum wall thickness: 4 mm
• Hole diameter: 12.5 mm
• 30 cm long, color-coded wires
• Ends tin-plated
• Range of application: -40…100 °C
Order code E2-XX
81
ø5
111
12
ø15
 1/4"
10
SW14
A ( 2 : 1 ) A
48
12
ø15
 1/4"
ø5
SW14
A ( 2 : 1 )
A
ACCESSORIES
Extension cables with open ends
Order code Color Shaft Length Range of application
Supply voltage 3.3 VDC (without voltage regulator)
E2-01XX Black Normal 1 m
-40...90 °C
E2-02XX 2 m
E2-02XX-S Short [S] 2 m
E2-05XX Normal 5 m
E2-05XX-S Short [S] 5 m
E3-01XX White Normal 1 m
E3-02XX 2 m
E3-05XX 5 m
 Supply voltage 5…24 VDC / 5…16 VAC (with voltage regulator)
E2-01XX-ACT/01 Black Normal 1 m
-40...70 °C
E2-02XX-ACT/01 2 m
E2-05XX-ACT/01 5 m
E3-01XX-ACT/01 White Normal 1 m
E3-02XX-ACT/01 2 m
E3-05XX-ACT/01 5 m
Supply voltage 5…40 VDC / 6…28 VAC (with voltage regulator)
E2-01XX-ACT-HV Black Normal 1 m
-40...70 °CE2-02XX-ACT-HV 2 m
E2-05XX-ACT-HV 5 m
Wire assignment
Green VDD (+) 3.3 VDC
5…24 VDC / 5…16 VAC
5…40 VDC / 6…28 VAC

• Power supply: 3.3 V / 4.8 mA
Digital signal amplifiers
Order code Description Cable length / Shaft
AC3003 UART signal amplifi er, probe
and instrument side with luster
terminals
Normal shaft
AC3003-L UART signal amplifi er, probe
and instrument side with luster
terminals
Long shaft [L]
AC3003-Cable-D Cat. 5 cable S/FTP wire 100 m
AC3003-Cable-L Cat 5. cable S/FTP «stranded wire» 100 m
AC3003/10 AC3003 with luster terminals and
preassembled
cat. 5 cable, normal
shaft
10 m
AC3003/20 20 m
AC3003/50 50 m
AC3003/80 80 m
AC3003/100 100 m
AC3003AC3003L
With long shaft
Service cable
HF transmitter

• For programming (settings, re-scaling, fi rmware update, etc.)
Service cable for HP23-A / HP23-AW-A
Order code Description Length
AC0003 USB-A to USB-Mini cable 1.8 m
Service cable for HL-NT
Features
• Connects HL-NT docking station to a PC
• Requires HW4 software
• For programming (settings, scaling, fi rmware update, etc.) of HL-NT loggers
Service cable for HL-NT docking station
Order code Description Length
AC0002 Standard USB A/B cable 1.8 m
Power
supply
Power
supply
87
ACCESSORIES
HC2 simulators
Features
• Humidity / Temperature simulators with fi xed values and certifi cate
• For system validation
• Values cannot be changed with the HW4 software
• Range of application: -40...100 °C
HC2 simulators
Order code Humidity Temperature
HC2-SIMC-000/0023 0 %RH 23 °C
HC2-SIMC-035/0023 35 %RH
HC2-SIMC-050/0023 50 %RH
HC2-SIMC-080/0023 80 %RH
Other types available on request
Protection-E2/E3
AC5002
Protection-Filter

top-hat rails
Mounting kit for DIN top-hat rails
Order code Description
AC5002 DIN top-hat rail adapter for PF4, HF4, HF5, HF8,
AC3011 (2 pc.)
AC5002 DIN 120 Top-hat rail 120 mm long (PF4, HF4 and HF5, AC3011)
AC5002 DIN 180 Top-hat rail 180 mm long (HF56x, HF8)
88
ACCESSORIES
Mounting gland
with flange for temperatures < 100 °C
Mounting gland
Order code Description
AC5005 Mounting fl ange for 15 mm probe
Mounting flangeMounting gland
AC1320
AC1319
Mounting glands /
Mounting flange for temperatures <100 °C / >100 °C
Mounting glands / Mounting flange for temperatures >100 °C
Order code Dimensions Material Gasket Temperature
Mounting gland for 15 mm probe
AC1303-M M20 x 1.5 Brass, nickel-plated Viton To 200 °C
AC1305-M M25 x 1.5 Brass, nickel-plated TPE To 100 °C
Mounting gland for 25 mm probe
AC1304-M M32 x 1.5 Brass, nickel-plated Viton To 200 °C
Mounting gland for 15 mm ATEX probe
AC1301-MEX M25 x 1.5 Buna-N/FPM To 95 °C
Mounting fl ange
AC1305 for AC1303-M
AC1306 for AC1304-M
AC1307 for AC1305-M